

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

## Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board - Maramath wing- PCR works to Ernakulam Siva temple for 1200 ME - Ernakulam Devaswom - Thripunithura - Quotations invited - Order issued

Read

- 1. Note from AE dt. 06-12-2024
- 2. Note from AEE dt. 06-12-2024
- 3. Note from EE dt. 06-12-2024
- 4. Decision of DC dt. 12-12-2024

#### Order on H1. 2422/2024 dt. 17-12-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 4,95,000/- (Rupees Four lakh and ninety five thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 27-12-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thripunithura for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

> (By Order) Sd/-T.M. Devismitha Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board,

The Assistant Commissioner, Thripunithura,

The Executive Engineer,

The Assistant Executive Engineer,

The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

Junior Superintendent
Seriol Lork.

TS Register No: 2405/2024-2025

AS Register No:2444/2024-2025

# P.C.R works to Ernakulam Siva Temple for 1200 M.E

### **Detailed Estimate**

(Dsor year: 2018,Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark	
			1 Paintin	ig work					
1	13.87.2								
	White washing with								
		1	100.000				100.000		
		100.000 sqm							
		0,000 sqm							
		100.000 sqm							
			Say	100.000 s	qm @ Rs 12	.07 / sqm	Rs 1207.00		
2	13.99.1 Painting with synth even shade :One o			ved brand	and manufa	cture ofreq	uired colour	to give	
		1	639.000				639,000		
		639,000 sqm							
	Other Engineering Orton Deducted Quantity							0.000 sqm	
		Net Total Quantity				al Quantity	639.000 sqm		
			Say	ay 639.000 sqm @ Rs 94.10 / sqm			Rs 60129.90		
3	13.100.1 Painting with aluminium paint of approved brand and manufacture to give aneven shade:One or m coats on old work								
		1	40.000				40.000		
		40.000 sqm							
		0.000 sqm							
		40.000 sqm							
	Say 40,000 sqm @ Rs 86,24 / sqm							Rs 3449.60	
4	13.106 Painting (one or more coats) with black Japan paint of approved brand andmanufacture to give an shade.								
			1				53.000		
		1	53.000				00.000		
		1 1	53.000		Tota	al Quantity	53,000 sq	m	

					Net Tota	al Quantity	53,000 sqm		
	Say 53.000 sqm @ Rs 85.29 / sqm					Rs 4520.37			
5	13.108.1 Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready made) having VOCcontent of approved manufacturer and of requiredshade and colour complete. specification.One or more coats on old work							•	
	2.722.83	1	1000.000				1000.000		
	Total Quantity							qm	
			* Tr = = =	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm		
	Net Total Quantity							1000.000 sqm	
10 20	Say 1000.000 sqm @ Rs 56.54 / sqm							Rs 56540.00	
6	13.109.2 Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (on kg/10 sqm) complete.							ats @ 2	
		1	1700.000				1700.000	.40	
	Total Quantity						1700.000 sqm		
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 sqm	
	Net Total Quantity							1700.000 sqm	
	Other Engineering Organisations							Rs 118830.00	
7	od164969/2024_2025 Painting with Metallic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture shade: br>One or more coats on old work								
		1	1333.000			di	1333.000		
	Total Quantity						1333.000 sqm		
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 sqm	
	Net Total Quantity							1333.000 sqm	
	Say 1333.000 sqm @ Rs 114.80 / sqm							Rs 153028.40	
8	13.113.2  Varnishing with varnish of approved brand and manufacture:One or more coats wi						ith spar varnis	sh	
			1				190.000	, c te	
		1	190.000			the state of the s	190.000 sqm		
	_	1	190.000		Tot	al Quantity	190.000 sc	ηm	
		1	190.000	To	Tototal Deducte		190.000 sqm		
		1	190.000	To	otal Deducte				
	-	1			otal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 sqm	ηm	

2 Contigencies and other unforeseen work		
Lump-Sum Total	Rs 4984.00	
Provision for GST payments	(in %) @	18.0%
Amount reserved for GST payments	75	456.39
Total	494	658.39
Lumpsum for round off	3	41.61
	тот	TAL Rs 495000.00
	Rounded	Total Rs 4,95,000
Rupees Four	Lakh Ninety F	ive Thousand Only

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

Other Engineering Organisations

PRICE

